

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-3022, Version: 1

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

JAMES A. "JIM" BUSCHBACH, IN MEMORIAM

WHEREAS Almighty God in His infinite wisdom has called James A. Buschbach from our midst, and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was the beloved husband of Joan (nee) Horton, and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was the loving father of Cindy (the late Ralph) Maynard, Christine Buschbach, Cathy (Michael) Hanus, and Jim (Joanna) Buschbach, and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was the cherished grandfather of Ron (Wendy), Heather (Michael), Veronica, Deborah (Jeff), Patricia, Sebastian, James (Jackie) Steven and Jenny, and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was the proud great grandfather of Joe, Julia, Alexis, Renee, and James (LBJ), and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was the dear brother of Thomas (the late Sue) Buschbach, and the late Dottie and Hal Larson, and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was the fond brother-in-law of Joel (Marjorie) Horton and Glynola Higdon, and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach served as an Oak Lawn Park District Commissioner; and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach served on the Advocate Christ Medical Center Governing Council; and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was a member and past president of the Oak Lawn Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was a member of the Oak Lawn Community Partnership Executive Committee; and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was instrumental in the founding and success of Children's Museum in Oak Lawn; and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach-was a member and past president of the church council at Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church; and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach was a founding member and the first Chairman of the Oak Lawn Park Foundation that began in 1991; and

WHEREAS James A. Buschbach served as an Oak Lawn Parks Foundation Trustee; and

WHEREAS all who knew him will attest that James A. Buschbach was a kind and compassionate man, virtuous of character and gentle in spirit, admired and respected by his many friends and neighbors, and dearly loved by his family, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Cook County that the Board does hereby offer its deepest condolences and most heartfelt sympathy to the family and many friends of James A. Buschbach and joins them in sorrow

File #: 21-3022, Version: 1

at this time of loss, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this text be spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable Body, and a suitable copy of same be tendered to the family of James A. Buschbach that his memory may be so honored and ever cherished.